FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-29-2	2001	T	J.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			_		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101888	674	attached origina		r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1 ,	2. Name and	address of receiving	ig party(ies):	
Matthew Lawrence	11/19/1	Name:	C.R. Bard, Inc.		
	10/17/01	Internal Add	dress.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 730 Central Avenue			
	Change of Name	City: Murra			0.707.4
Other	)r			State: NJ	ZIP: <u>07974</u>
Execution Date: August 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/900,128</li> </ol>	with a new application	B. Pa	itent No.(s)	on is:	001
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Arthur Z. Bookstein		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:		∑ Enclosed			
		Street Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP  75 State Street		8. Deposit account number:	
	MA ZIP: 02109-1808	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by	deposit account)
		JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief  the principal decomposit.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any at	tached copy is	a true copy of
the original document.  Arthur Z. Bookstein	(till_	Dollar	un	10/16/01	
286/2001 DBYINE 00000845 09900 HAing		Signature		Date	
40.00 0	number of pages including co				
\ M	lail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sneet in rademarks, Box Assign	nments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Matthew Lawrence, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to C. R. Bard, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent application Serial No. 09/900,128 filed July 6, 2001 and entitled SYSTEM FOR ASPIRATING AND IRRIGATING TRACT WOUNDS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Dated: 8-30-2001

STATE OF NOW CHUNKING

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_

<u></u> day of <u>₩</u>

\_, 200

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012281 FRAME: 0020